

LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 709 by Representative Harrison

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 6, following "which is" and before ", a president" change "herein made" to
3 "provided for in this Section"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 7, following "for" and before the end of the line change "said" to "the"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 8, following "shall" and before "salary" change "said" to "his"